0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0
2.5
5.0
7.5
10.0
12.5
P

.5
0
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-2912.B
PERFORMANCE
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S241
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist
2 = Screw
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
S241 N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE:  S241 BASIC CODE:  S241
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” B13383
3/8” B7498
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B19362
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0
2.5
5.0
7.5
10.0
12.5
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 (
B
A
R
)
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 4
P
R

4
16
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-3112.B
PERFORMANCE
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
S242 (Standard valve) S242H (Heavy duty valve)
Basic Code
S242 =  (standard valve)
S242H =  (heavy duty valve)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist
2 = Screw
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM =   Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
PERFORMANCE
S242* N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE:  S242 / S242H BASIC CODE:  S242 / S242H 1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” B13383
3/8” B7498
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B19362
ALL FLOW PATHS
EATON Screw-In Cartridge Valves E-VLSC-MC001-E December 2009A-700.A An Eaton Brand
A
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings. We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
S542 - Solenoid Valve
4-way, 2-position spool type solenoid valve
Up to 35 L/min (9 USgpm) • 210 bar (3000 psi)
Description
This is a 4-way 2-position,
direct acting, spool type
solenoid valve. This valve can
be used in applications where
the motion of a double acting
cylinder or a motor needs to
be reversed.
Operation
In the de-energized position
this valve allows flow from
port 4 to port 1 and from port
3 to port 2. In the energized
position flow is allowed from
port 3 to port 4 and from port
2 to port 1.
Features
• �High flow capacity with